has any interest in any of our five largest suppliers that is required to be disclosed under the

Listing Rules.

BUSINESS

– 204 –

Price Management

We manage our prices by closely monitoring market price fluctuations. We generally do

not enter into purchase agreements with fixed prices for food ingredients we procure in order

to retain flexibility in our procurement price. As is customary in our industry, we typically do

not pass any short-term price increases of our supplies to guests. Generally, our procurement

team is responsible for price management with each supplier based on market conditions and

negotiating with suppliers on price adjustments from time to time.

The table below sets forth a sensitivity analysis of the impact of raw material and

consumable price fluctuations on our results of operations during the Track Record Period. The

range of fluctuations is based on historical fluctuations of key raw materials in our operations,

assuming all other factors remain unchanged, and has taken into account the price fluctuations

caused by the general inflations during the Track Record Period. See “Industry

Overview—Cost Structure” for details.

Hypothetical changes in raw materials and consumables used
in 2019 -10% -5% +5% +10%

(in millions of US$)

Raw materials and consumables used 73,158 77,223 85,351 89,416
Changes in raw materials and consumables used in 2019 (8,129) (4,064) 4,064 8,129
Change in loss for the year ended December 31, 2019(1) 7,934 3,967 (3,967) (7,934)

Hypothetical changes in raw materials and consumables used
in 2020 -10% -5% +5% +10%

(in millions of US$)

Raw materials and consumables used 71,139 75,091 82,995 86,947
Changes in raw materials and consumables used in 2020 (7,904) (3,952) 3,952 7,904
Change in loss for the year ended December 31, 2020(1) 7,597 3,798 (3,798) (7,597)

Hypothetical changes in raw materials and consumables used
in 2021 -10% -5% +5% +10%

(in millions of US$)

Raw materials and consumables used 102,384 108,072 119,448 125,136
Changes in raw materials and consumables used in 2021 (11,376) (5,688) 5,688 11,376
Change in loss for the year ended December 31, 2021(1) 11,288 5,644 (5,644) (11,288)

BUSINESS

– 205 –

Hypothetical changes in raw materials and consumables used
in the six months ended June 30, 2022 -10% -5% +5% +10%

(in millions of US$)

Raw materials and consumables used 79,995 82,328 90,994 95,327
Changes in raw materials and consumables used in the six

months ended June 30, 2022 (8,666) (4,333) 4,333 8,666
Change in loss for the six months ended June 30, 2022(1) 7,993 3,996 (3,996) (7,993)

Note:

(1) We apply the actual tax rate for purposes of this sensitivity analysis for each year/period during the Track
Record Period.

Logistics Arrangement

Our procurement team is primarily responsible for establishing and maintaining the

logistics arrangements for each restaurant. We generally engage local reputable and large-scale

third-party logistics companies. Currently, we have two large-scale warehouses in Japan and

Thailand in light of the number of restaurants and their vicinities in these countries.

Meanwhile, we are also establishing new warehouses in Singapore and Malaysia, which are